

KKI BEACH PRESENTS

Kids' Playnoom

#### Dear Valued Partner,

You asked, and we listened! We are excited to introduce Kids' Playroom, a dedicated, indoor play area for children aged 4 - 12, opening in October 20th 2023. Located at the hotel, on the ground floor, a fully supervised Kids' Playroom will be equipped with a variety of toys, mind-stimulating arts & crafts, books and games (including Xbox) and will operate every day from 10AM to 7PM.

Parents can rest assured that the little ones will be taken care of and kept occupied by the variety of engaging activities, safe amenities and by making new friends from all over the world.



## **AMENITIES**

- Multicolor Kids Furniture
- Comfy Bean Bags
- Wooden Boards for Arts & Crafts
- Large Nikki Beach Teepee
- Dance Mat
- Books
- Toys
- Arts & Crafts Set

### GAMES

- LEGO Building Kits
- Connect 4
- Xbox One
- Magnetic Tiles
- Wooden Box Chess Set

- Twister Board Game
- Jenga
- Monopoly Junior

# **ACTIVITIES**

(daily activities will be presented to parents upon arrival)

- Daily Arts & Crafts Sessions
- Movie Time (with a special projector)
- Music and Dance
- Chill Zone for Quiet Games

#### **KIDS' PLAYROOM POLICY**

- Access to the Kids' Playroom is complimentary for in-house guests and available on first-come-first-served basis.
- Kids' Playroom is open for children aged 4-12 years. Please note that children under 4 years are welcome to join only however parents or guardian must be present.
- Babysitting services can be available upon 24 hours' notice and subject to additional charge (starting from AED 200 for a minimum of 2 hours and AED 100 for each additional hour).
- No food and snacks will be allowed inside the Kids' Playroom.
- For more information, please call us via (+971 4 376 6000) or email (reservations.dubai@nikkibeachhotels.com)

WITH KIND REGARDS Nikki Beach Resort & Spa Dubai

